
10/11/12 Lincoln - Welton

Stagecoach East Midlands

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 17th July 2019. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Welton, in William Farr School Bus Park
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Mondays to Fridays
Service

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Hackthorn, opp War Memorial
Spridlington, opp Telephone Box
Saxby, adj Village Lane End
Owmby by Spital, opp The Paddock
Normanby by Spital, opp St Peter & St Paul’s Church
Glentham, o/s The Crown Inn
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Saturdays
Service

Notes
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Saturdays
Service

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Saturdays
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Notes
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Nettleham, adj The Green
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
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Service Restrictions: 1 - only 22.7.19 to 3.9., 21.10. to 25.10.
2 - not 22.7.19 to 3.9., 21.10. to 25.10.

Notes: NS - Not Saturdays
S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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10/11/12 Lincoln - Welton

Stagecoach East Midlands

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 17th July 2019. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Sundays
Service

Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
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10/11/12 Welton - Lincoln

Stagecoach East Midlands

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 17th July 2019. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Glentham, opp The Crown Inn
Normanby by Spital, adj St Peter & St Paul’s Church
Owmby by Spital, adj The Paddock
Saxby, opp Village Lane End
Spridlington, adj Telephone Box
Hackthorn, opp War Memorial
Welton, in William Farr School Bus Park
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Scothern, adj St German’s Church
Nettleham, opp The Green
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
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Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Notes

Welton, in William Farr School Bus Park
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Welton, Black Bull Inn (SE-bound)
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Scothern, adj St German’s Church
Nettleham, opp The Green
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
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Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Welton, Black Bull Inn (SE-bound)
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Scothern, adj St German’s Church
Nettleham, opp The Green
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
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Saturdays
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Notes
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Scothern, adj St German’s Church
Nettleham, opp The Green
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)

11

1633
1637
1642
1649
1655
1708

12

1718
1722

1730
1743

10

1735
1748

11

1733
1737
1742
1749
1755
1808

12
S

1758
1802

1810
1823

11

1818
1822
1827
1834
1840
1853

12

1858
1902

1910
1923

Sundays
Service

Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
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Service Restrictions: 1 - only 22.7.19 to 3.9., 21.10. to 25.10.
2 - not 22.7.19 to 3.9., 21.10. to 25.10.

Notes: NS - Not Saturdays
S - Saturdays Only
SH - School Holidays Only
Sch - Schooldays only
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10/11/12 Lincoln - Welton

Stagecoach East Midlands

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
lingdmwj
lingjgtd
lingjgpt
lingjgpj
lingjgpd
linajgad
lingjgmw
linjpdjg
lingmdwm
lingmdwp
lingmgad
lingmgag
linjmjta
lindtatg
lingmgda
lingmgdj
lingmgdp
linagjgm
lingmgjd
lingmgjm
lingmgjp
linagdjd
linagjwm
lindgwpj
lingmgwm
lingmgmp
lingmgmj
lingmgmd
lingtpga
lingmgpa
lingmgpg
lingmgpj
lingmgpt
linjpjtp
linawtam
linadpwd
lindgagm
lingmgwa
linadwtp
lingmgwd
linadwtm
lingmgtj
lingmgtp
lingmgtw
lingmjpd
lingmdwd
lingmjmw
linjpgjp
linapgmp
lintwjdj

Stop Name
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)
Lincoln, adj Lincoln Hotel
Lincoln, opp Mainwaring Road
Lincoln, opp Byron Avenue
Ermine East, Footpath To Health Centre (NE-bound)
Nettleham Fields, adj Waitrose
Lincoln, opp Letter Box
Lincoln, adj Letter Box
Nettleham, opp Brown Cow Inn
Nettleham, opp Cliff Avenue
Nettleham, opp Beech Avenue
Nettleham, adj Watermill Lane
Nettleham, adj All Saints Church
Nettleham, adj The Green
Nettleham, opp Village Police Station
Nettleham, adj Cotton Smith Way
Scothern, opp Cade Close
Scothern, opp St German’s Church
Scothern, adj Scothern Nursery
Scothern, opp Glengariff House
Dunholme, opp Manor Way
Dunholme, opp Mainwaring Close
Nettleham, o/s 1 Deepdale Lane
Nettleham, o/s Police Headquarters
Nettleham, opp Welton Road Letter Box
Dunholme, opp Monckton Way
Dunholme, opp Kennington Close
Dunholme, opp Oak Avenue
Dunholme, adj Ryland Road
Dunholme, adj Allwood Road
Dunholme, adj Roselea Avenue
Welton, adj Dunholme Road
Welton, opp Village Hall
Welton, adj Hazel Grove
Welton, opp William Farr School
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Hackthorn, adj Village Lane End
Hackthorn, opp The Grange Entrance
Hackthorn, opp War Memorial
Hackthorn, adj The Grange Entrance
Spridlington, opp Telephone Box
Saxby, adj Village Lane End
Owmby by Spital, opp The Paddock
Owmby by Spital, opp Surgery
Normanby by Spital, opp St Peter & St Paul’s Church
Normanby by Spital, adj Normanby Cliff Road
Glentham, opp Methodist Church
Glentham, o/s The Crown Inn
Welton, in William Farr School Bus Park
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose

Street
Oxford Street
Northgate
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Washdyke Lane
Washdyke Lane
High Street
High Street
The Green
Scothern Road
Scothern Road
Nettleham Road
Church Street
Dunholme Road
Dunholme Road
Scothern Lane
Lincoln Road
Deepdale Lane
Deepdale Lane
Welton Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Ryland Road
Ryland Road
Ryland Road
Village Hall
Rivehall Avenue
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Hackthorn Road
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Owmby Road
Owmby Road
Fen Road
Normanby Road
Main Street
Front Street
Caenby Road
High Street
Lincoln Road
Nettleham Road

ATCO Code
270002700525
270000007544
270000007541
270000007539
270000007537
2700LLNR1185
270000007535
270000014184
270000007850
270000007851
270000007853
270000007854
270000010360
2700LNG02469
270000007860
270000007862
270000007864
2700LSCSC766
270000007868
270000007870
270000007871
2700LDMS0687
270002700868
270002700865
270000007899
270000007878
270000007877
270000007875
270000008700
270000007881
270000007883
270000007884
270000007886
270000014359
270002702044
2700LWG00460
2700LHLE3694
270000007895
2700LHM00605
270000007896
2700LSC00603
270000007891
270000007893
270000007894
270000007931
270000007847
270000007929
270000014264
2700LWWF2126
270002703586
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10/11/12 Welton - Lincoln

Stagecoach East Midlands

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
linjpgjt
lingmjpa
lingmdwg
linagwjg
linatdwg
lingmgtm
lindawja
lingmgtg
lingmgwa
linadwtp
lingmgwd
lingmgpw
lingmgpt
linapgmp
linadpwd
linajwpw
linapwgp
lingmgpm
lingmgpd
lingmgmw
lingmgjw
lingmgjt
lingmgjg
lingmgja
linajwta
lingmgdm
lingmgdg
lingmgaw
lindmgam
linajpgm
lingapjp
lingmgat
lingmgaj
lingmdwt
linajpma
lingmgma
lingmgmg
lingmgmt
lingmdwj
linjpdjg
lintwjdj
lingjgpa
lingjgpg
lingjgpm
lingjgpw
lingjgta
lindawdm
lingjmwp
lingdmwj

Stop Name
Glentham, opp The Crown Inn
Glentham, adj Methodist Church
Normanby by Spital, opp Normanby Cliff Road
Normanby by Spital, adj St Peter & St Paul’s Church
Owmby by Spital, adj Surgery
Owmby by Spital, adj The Paddock
Saxby, opp Village Lane End
Spridlington, adj Telephone Box
Hackthorn, opp The Grange Entrance
Hackthorn, opp War Memorial
Hackthorn, adj The Grange Entrance
Hackthorn, adj Hackthorn Road
Welton, opp Village Hall
Welton, in William Farr School Bus Park
Welton, Black Bull Inn (NE-bound)
Welton, Black Bull Inn (SE-bound)
Welton, adj Village Hall
Welton, opp Dunholme Road
Dunholme, opp Roselea Avenue
Dunholme, opp Allwood Road
Dunholme, adj Mainwaring Close
Dunholme, adj Manor Way
Scothern, adj Glengariff House
Scothern, opp Scothern Nursery
Scothern, adj St German’s Church
Scothern, adj Cade Close
Nettleham, opp Cotton Smith Way
Nettleham, adj Village Police Station
Nettleham, adj Welton Road Letter Box
Nettleham, opp Police Headquarters
Nettleham, opp 1 Deepdale Lane
Nettleham, opp The Green
Nettleham, opp Watermill Lane
Nettleham, adj Beech Avenue
Nettleham, adj Cliff Avenue
Dunholme, adj Oak Avenue
Dunholme, adj Kennington Close
Dunholme, adj Monckton Way
Nettleham, o/s Brown Cow Inn
Lincoln, adj Letter Box
Nettleham Fields, opp Waitrose
St Giles, Outer Circle Drive (SW-bound)
Lincoln, adj Geneva Avenue
Lincoln, adj Byron Avenue
Lincoln, adj Mainwaring Road
Lincoln, opp Lincoln Hotel
Lincoln, adj Telephone Exchange
Lincoln, o/s Siemens
Lincoln, Central Bus Station (Bay C)

Street
High Street
Caenby Road
Front Street
Main Street
Normanby Road
Fen Road
Owmby Road
Owmby Road
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Village Hall
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Manor Lane
Ryland Road
Ryland Road
Ryland Road
Ryland Road
Lincoln Road
Scothern Lane
Dunholme Road
Dunholme Road
Church Street
Nettleham Road
Scothern Road
Scothern Road
Welton Road
Deepdale Lane
Deepdale Lane
Church Street
High Street
Washdyke Lane
Washdyke Lane
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Lincoln Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Nettleham Road
Northgate
Magpie Square
Pelham Street
Oxford Street

ATCO Code
270000014265
270000007930
270000007848
2700LNCK1021
2700LOS01087
270000007892
2700LSLE3654
270000007890
270000007895
2700LHM00605
270000007896
270000007887
270000007886
2700LWWF2126
2700LWG00460
2700LWBB1487
2700LWVH2384
270000007885
270000007882
270000007880
270000007873
270000007872
270000007869
270000007867
2700LSC01489
270000007863
270000007861
270000007859
2700LNAO4546
270002700864
270002700867
270000007858
270000007855
270000007852
2700LNWL1341
270000007874
270000007876
270000007879
270000007849
270000014184
270002703586
270000007536
270000007538
270000007540
270000007542
270000007543
2700LLS03642
270000007604
270002700525
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